

ITEM NO.4 +5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2523/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2021 in WA No. 202/2010 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

YADIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23250/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2350/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21543/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 2110/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No.19557/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38426/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.19559/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.38425/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2060/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18886/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Item No. 5

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2185/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C) No. 2523/2022].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20460/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.20464/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No.20461/2022-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date : 04-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, SR. Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, SR. Adv
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr., Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.04.2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS