## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2523/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2021 in WA No. 202/2010 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

YADAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(NOT TO BE DELETED FROM 19.04.2023 AS PER CHIEF JUSTICES COURT MENTIONING DATED 13.04.2023)

Date: 20-04-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv. Mr. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This petition was mentioned by learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents stating that the said matter is likely to be listed for hearing on 25-04-2023 and requests that the said matter may not be deleted.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed not to delete the said matter from the date already notified.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)