

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2523/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-12-2021 in WA No. 202/2010 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

YADIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54244/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 145293/2022 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2060/2022 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2350/2022 (XII-A)

(IA No. 55381/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION & IA No. 40014/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2110/2022 (XII-A)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 19557/2022, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 38425/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 40838/2022 & FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 50166/2022)

SLP(C) No. 2185/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 20460/2022, FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 20461/2022 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 50091/2022)

SLP(C) No. 6714/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 54448/2022, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 69189/2022 & FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 71939/2022)

Date : 25-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnoo Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Yethish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
 Mr. N Sai Kaushal, Adv.
 Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
 Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR
 Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Prabu, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Bedi, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjana Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Nidhi Ram, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnoo Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR
 Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
 Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Arguments are heard in part.

The Registry is directed to list these matters on Thursday, the 27th April, 2023 on top of the Board.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Case cited:-

(2015) 3 SCC 695 Paras 16 and 17 and Paras 25 and 30